**Troy Greenfield**, OSB #892534 Email: tgreenfield@schwabe.com

Lawrence R. Ream (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

Email: lream@schwabe.com

SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.

1211 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1900

Portland, OR 97204 Telephone: 503-222-9981 Facsimile: 503-796-2900

Attorneys for Receiver for Defendants Aequitas Management, LLC; Aequitas Holdings, LLC; Aequitas Commercial Finance, LLC; Aequitas Capital Management, Inc.; Aequitas Investment Management, LLC

## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

## FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON

## PORTLAND DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

No. 3:16-cv-00438-JR

Plaintiff,

v.

AEQUITAS MANAGEMENT, LLC; AEQUITAS HOLDINGS, LLC; AEQUITAS COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC; AEQUITAS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.; AEQUITAS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC; ROBERT J. JESENIK; BRIAN A. OLIVER; and N. SCOTT GILLIS, COUNSEL — SARA C. COTTON, JEFFREY S. EDEN, TROY GREENFIELD, ANDREW J. LEE, JOEL A. PARKER AND LAWRENCE R. REAM

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF

Defendants.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Sara C. Cotton, Jeffrey S. Eden, Troy Greenfield, Andrew J. Lee, Joel A. Parker and Lawrence R. Ream hereby withdraw as counsel of record for Receiver Ronald F. Greenspan and for Defendants Aequitas Management, LLC, Aequitas Holdings, LLC,

Page 1 - NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL – SARA C. COTTON, JEFFREY S. EDEN, TROY GREENFIELD, ANDREV LEE, JOEL A. PARKER AND LAWRENCE R. REAM 129912\215141\LRE\45823476.1



Aequitas Commercial Finance, LLC, Aequitas Capital Management, Inc. and Aequitas Investment Management, LLC in this action. This withdrawal is effective immediately.

Dated this 13th day of June, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,
SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.

By: s/Lawrence R. Ream

Troy Greenfield, OSB #892534 Email: tgreenfield@schwabe.com Lawrence R. Ream (Admitted *Pro Hac Vice*)

Email: lream@schwabe.com Telephone: 503-222-9981 Facsimile: 503-796-2900

Attorneys for Receiver for Defendants Aequitas Management, LLC, Aequitas Holdings, LLC, Aequitas Commercial Finance, LLC, Aequitas Capital Management, Inc., and Aequit0as Investment Management, LLC